_______________General Description
The MAX1652–MAX1655 are high-efficiency, pulse-
width-modulated (PWM), step-down DC-DC controllers
in small QSOP packages. The MAX1653/MAX1655 also
come in 16-pin narrow SO packages that are pin-
compatible upgrades to the popular MAX797. Improve-
ments include higher duty-cycle operation for better
dropout, lower quiescent supply currents for better

and subject to change.
8/97
______________Ordering Information
MAX1652EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
Idle Mode is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
MAX1653C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX1654EEE
MAX1653ESE
MAX1654C/D 0°C to +70°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
16 Narrow SO
Dice*
MAX1655C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX1655ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
MAX1655EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX1653EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
M
A
X
1
6
5
2
–M
A
X
1
6
5
5
High-Efficiency, PWM, Step-Down
DC-DC Controllers in QSOP Packages
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
DH
LX
BST
DLGND
REF
(SECFB) SKIP
SS
TOP VIEW
MAX1652
MAX1653
MAX1654
MAX1655
PGND
VL
V+
CSL
(   ) ARE FOR MAX1652/ MAX1654.
CSH
FB
SHDN